

La Molina assorted pralines 81 pieces

Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder **milk**, hazel nut **nuts**, almond **nuts**, pistachio **nuts**, peanut **peanuts**, cocoa powder, skimmed milk **milk** wafer (rice flour, sugar, corn starch, corn flour, sunflower seed oil, vegetable fiber (bamboo), soy flour, emulsifier: soy lecithin; salt; ceramelised sugar, cocoa powder, natural flavour; vanilla) soy, butter caramel (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, sweetened condensed milk cream milk water, butter milk salted butter milk with salt of guerande, salt of guerande, flor de sal, potassium sorbate) **milk** butter concentrated **milk** salted caramel (sugar, cream milk, fresh butter milk (18%), glucose syrup, salt of guerande (0.5%), flor de sal of guerande) milk mascarpone cheese (mascarpone powder (41%), dextrose, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, aromas) **milk**, whey protein **milk**, cappuccino mix (maltodextrin, sugar, skimmed milk powder, coffee, potatoes) **milk**, cocoa beans, sunflower oil, coffee paste (coffee (70%), refined sunflower oil, natural flavour (coffee), fruit extracts, glycerin), emulsifier: soy a lecithin **soybean**, milk , sugar, vegetable fat, coffee, butter milk **milk**, flor de sal, glucose syrup, passion fruit, guava, water, coconut, raspberry, mango, lime, yuzu, lemon juice, mint flavour (inverted sugar, emulsifier: glycerine, natural mint extract), pectin, turmeric, banana essence (aroma, water, saccharin), citric acid, maltodextrin, natural vanilla flavouring, spirulina algae extract,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Peanuts

Nuts

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2376.00 per 100g / 2376.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 568.00 per 100g / 568.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 38.00 per 100g / 38.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.00 per 100g / 20.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.00 per 100g / 48.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.00 per 100g / 45.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.60 per 100g / 2.60 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.00 per 100g / 7.00 Per Portion

Salt (g) .16 per 100g / .16 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

